
Medical and Dental 13 Annual Leave Days 13 Paid Holidays State Retirement Plan

13 Sick Leave Days 21 Military Leave Days Longevity Bonus Furnished Uniforms

ADOCJOBS.USADOCJOBS.US
LEARN MORE AT

GREAT BENEFITS

REWARDING SALARY

CLASS

Correctional Officer Trainee

Correctional Officer Trainee

Correctional Officer 

Correctional Officer 

Correctional Officer Senior

Correctional Officer Senior

$58,111.20

$61,063.20

$64,152.00

$67,348.80

$70,718.40

$74,296.80

Starting Salary

Completion of COT Probationary Period (6 months)

Promotion to CO (after COT Probationary Period)

Completion of CO Probationary Period (6 months)

Promotion to CO Senior (after CO Probationary Period)

Completion of CO Senior Probationary Period (6 months)M
A

X
IM

U
M

 S
EC

U
RI

TY

CLASS ANNUAL SALARY ANNUAL SALARY PROGRESSION EXPLANATION

Correctional Officer Trainee

Correctional Officer Trainee

Correctional Officer 

Correctional Officer 

Correctional Officer Senior

Correctional Officer Senior

$55,375.20

$58,111.20

$61,063.20

$64,152.00

$67,348.80

$70,718.40

Starting Salary

Completion of COT Probationary Period (6 months)

Promotion to CO (after COT Probationary Period)

Completion of CO Probationary Period (6 months)

Promotion to CO Senior (after CO Probationary Period)

Completion of CO Senior Probationary Period (6 months)M
ED

IU
M

 S
EC

U
RI

TY

CLASS ANNUAL SALARY ANNUAL SALARY PROGRESSION EXPLANATION

Correctional Officer Trainee

Correctional Officer Trainee

Correctional Officer 

Correctional Officer 

Correctional Officer Senior

Correctional Officer Senior

$52,761.60

$55,375.20

$58,111.20

$61,063.20

$64,152.00

$67,348.80

Starting Salary

Completion of COT Probationary Period (6 months)

Promotion to CO (after COT Probationary Period)

Completion of CO Probationary Period (6 months)

Promotion to CO Senior (after CO Probationary Period)

Completion of CO Senior Probationary Period (6 months)C
O

M
M

U
N

IT
Y-

BA
SE

D

CLASS ANNUAL SALARY ANNUAL SALARY PROGRESSION EXPLANATION

Maximum Security facilities pay an additional 10% location differential. Medium security facilities pay an
additional 5% location differential. Community-based facilities are not eligible for location differentials.

+ 27% AVAILABLE INCREASE AFTER 18 MONTHS

ADOC IS HIRING
SECURITY POSITIONS

GET PAID TO SERVE YOUR COMMUNITY!

RM1400


	SalaryScaleFlyer2025
	ADOC - Application Packet - 2025 Update (draft).pdf



