SECURITY POSITIONS

AD@C IS HIRING

ADOCJOBS.US

LEARN MORE AT

JOBS.U 製総製

GET PAID TO SERVE YOUR COMMUNITY!

GREAT BENEFITS

Medical and Dental

13 Annual Leave Days

13 Paid Holidays

State Retirement Plan

13 Sick Leave Days

21 Military Leave Days

Longevity Bonus

Furnished Uniforms

REWARDING SALARY

Maximum Security facilities pay an additional 10% location differential. Medium security facilities pay an additional 5% location differential. Community-based facilities are not eligible for location differentials.

	CLASS	ANNUAL SALARY	ANNUAL SALARY PROGRESSION EXPLANATION
SITY	Correctional Officer Trainee	\$58,111.20	Starting Salary
SECURITY	Correctional Officer Trainee	\$61,063.20	Completion of COT Probationary Period (6 months)
	Correctional Officer	\$64,152.00	Promotion to CO (after COT Probationary Period)
	Correctional Officer	\$67,348.80	Completion of CO Probationary Period (6 months)
AXIMUM	Correctional Officer Senior	\$70,718.40	Promotion to CO Senior (after CO Probationary Period)
Ž	Correctional Officer Senior	\$74,296.80	Completion of CO Senior Probationary Period (6 months)

	CLASS	ANNUAL SALARY	ANNUAL SALARY PROGRESSION EXPLANATION
MEDIUM SECURITY	Correctional Officer Trainee	\$55,375.20	Starting Salary
	Correctional Officer Trainee	\$58,111.20	Completion of COT Probationary Period (6 months)
	Correctional Officer	\$61,063.20	Promotion to CO (after COT Probationary Period)
	Correctional Officer	\$64,152.00	Completion of CO Probationary Period (6 months)
	Correctional Officer Senior	\$67,348.80	Promotion to CO Senior (after CO Probationary Period)
	Correctional Officer Senior	\$70,718.40	Completion of CO Senior Probationary Period (6 months)

	CLASS	ANNUAL SALARY	ANNUAL SALARY PROGRESSION EXPLANATION
ED	Correctional Officer Trainee	\$52,761.60	Starting Salary
BAS	Correctional Officer Trainee	\$55,375.20	Completion of COT Probationary Period (6 months)
\	Correctional Officer	\$58,111.20	Promotion to CO (after COT Probationary Period)
JE I	Correctional Officer	\$61,063.20	Completion of CO Probationary Period (6 months)
MIN	Correctional Officer Senior	\$64,152.00	Promotion to CO Senior (after CO Probationary Period)
8	Correctional Officer Senior	\$67,348.80	Completion of CO Senior Probationary Period (6 months)